07-27-1998 Commerce FORM PTO-16TE nark Office Expires 06/30/99 ıRK OMB 0651-0027 100775663 DON FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS COLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please resert the attached original document(s) or copy(les). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date Month Date Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 09121997 Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Date Year Name Curtice-Burns Foods, Inc. 09121997 Formerly Curtice-Burns, Inc. Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **New York Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Agrilink Foods, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 90 Linden Oaks Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rochester **New York** 14625 City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attach (Designation must be a separa document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **New York** FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/27/1998 DMBUYEN 00000042 75266205 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0213

TRADEMARK

1 1 1

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			Patent	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (716) 325-5553						
Name	Cumpston & Shaw					
Address (line 1)	Two State Street					
Address (line 2)	Suite 850					
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614					
Address (line 4)						
		per of pages of the att	ached conveyance o	document #	5	
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Application Nu			gistration Number	-i '	
75/266,205	75/304,746	75/307,990	859,414	958,255	1,374,089	
75/342,719			1,374,933			
Number of Properties	En	ter the total number o	f properties involve	d. #	8	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)						
Method of Paymen		Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	*	320.00	
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				#	03-3875	
A. Ab and and a second a secon						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Stephen B. Salai			Dalan'		July 21, 1998	
Name of Person Signing		S	Signature		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0214

1 1 1

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

SEP 24 1997



Special Deputy Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0215

DOS-1266 (5/96)

. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE IVISION OF CORPOPATIONS AND STATE RECORDS.

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILTHE RECEIPT **F970918000031Y**

EMBLITY HAME AGRILIAN FOODS. INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE NAME RESERVATION (NCH) (DOM. BUSINES

SERVICE COMPANY RATIONWINE IMPORMATION SERVICES, INC. SERVICE CODE 27

APPLICANT NAME - LIBELICE-PUPNS FOOLS. INC.

COUNTRY REPORTS

SECTION OF SECTION

MINT OF

a la composition de la propriaca de desenta de la colocidad de la composition de la composition de la composit FEEE SOLUTION STATEMENTS 10 To 1 FTLIM: 19.90 CASH . CONCINE WHEN LOCKED INC. () **, (**) (Common In BRACH A HILLIA FLOG CHECK 14 (21) 144.8 * 50 - \$ 000 - \$50 | 100 - \$10 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 C.E.E.S PARTIES - ¢":, ()(1.0/-115 2 M 2 WH HANTING His Calphin

ода выше вывывано на невые поположе постава в выполька **на п**он**ония попол**ения в постава на ставо выше и ставо в на на постава на постава на ставо в на на постава на по

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0216

f970918000³⁷⁴ N. I. S.-7.7

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CURTICE-BURNS FOODS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, being respectively the President and Secretary of CURTICE-BURNS FOODS, INC. (the "Corporation"), hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is CURTICE-BURNS FOODS, INC.
 The name under which it was formed is CURTICE-BURNS, INC.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on January 16, 1961.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation, as now in full force and effect, is hereby amended to effect the following change as authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law:

To change the name of the Corporation from CURTICE-BURNS POODS, INC. to AGRILINK FOODS, INC. The Paragraph designated "1" in the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is AGRILINK FOODS, INC.
- 4. This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by vote of the Board of Directors followed by vote of the holders of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Certificate of Amendment this 12th day of Saplember, 1997 and hereby affirm the truth of the statements contained herein under penalty of perjury.

2

£970918000314

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
CURTICE-BURNS POODS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

HARRIS BRACH & WILCOX, ILP The Granite Building 130 East Main Street Rochester, New York 14604

970918000334

TRADEMARK REEL: 1762 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 07/27/1998